
Asbestos Program Fee Changes Announcement 

The Broward County Asbestos Program is committed to providing you with the highest level of service while 
continuously improving efficiency and quality. To ensure we can sustain these standards and continue to 
streamline our operations, we are adjusting our fees. Effective May 1st, 2025, the fee for processing Statement 
of Responsibilities Regarding Asbestos (SRRA) submittals is $100.00 and after-the-fact (ATF) submittals are 
subject to a $200.00 fee if they have started, are in progress or completed in violation of applicable federal, 
State of Florida or Broward County asbestos program notification requirements. This fee is in addition to any 
noncompliance settlement agreement amount or enforcement penalties assessed in potential formal 
enforcement action proceedings. 

Furthermore, demolition and asbestos renovation project fees will be streamlined and simplified as follows: All 
project notifications for non-exempt projects will be subject to a $250.00 fee, (re-roofings $200.00) if submitted 
via the Florida DEP Business Portal (click here for link: Notice of Demolition or Asbestos Renovation) or 
$300.00, (re-roofings $250.00) if uploading the Florida DEP pdf document entitled: “Notice of Demolition or 
Asbestos Renovation, form 62-257.900(1), F.A.C.” (click here for form: https://floridadep.gov/air/permitting-
compliance/forms/notice-demolition-or-asbestos-renovation) in ePermits.broward.org. 

Please be advised that asbestos removal projects, building demolition projects, or building renovation projects 
are subject to a $1,000.00 ATF fee if they have started, are in progress or completed in violation of applicable 
federal, State of Florida or Broward County asbestos program notification requirements. This fee is in addition to 
any noncompliance settlement agreement amount or enforcement penalties assessed in potential formal 
enforcement action proceedings. 

This above adjustments reflect the rising program costs, enhancement in services, technology improvements, 
and significant resource allocation due to findings of noncompliance. 

"Updated Broward County Asbestos Fee Schedule" 
Submitted at least 10 
working days before start 
of the project 

Submitted After the Fact 
(after start of the project) 

SRRA $100.00 $200.00 

Project Electronic Submission via 
Florida DEP Business 
Portal 

Uploading the Florida DEP 
pdf document 

After The Fact 
Notification Submittal 

Demolition $250.00 $300.00 $1,000.00 
Renovation $250.00 $300.00 $1,000.00 
Reroof $200.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 

Mobile Homes Demolition Fee $100 per 
Unit 

Max per Demolition 
Phase Fee $1,000 

https://www.fldepportal.com/DepPortal/go/submit-registration
https://floridadep.gov/air/permitting-compliance/forms/notice-demolition-or-asbestos-renovation
https://floridadep.gov/air/permitting-compliance/forms/notice-demolition-or-asbestos-renovation
https://ePermits.broward.org
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